CB 10/06/21 Item No.: 16

## CITY OF LOS ANGELES CLAIMS BOARD

## RECOMMENDATION OF THE CLAIMS BOARD FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE CITY COUNCIL

The Honorable City Council City of Los Angeles Room 395, City Hall 200 North Spring Street Los Angeles, CA 90012

Honorable Members:

At its meeting o	n <u>October 6,</u> , 2021, the Claims Board of
the City of Los Angeles consi	dered a report of the Department of Building and Safety in
the matter of:	
Refund Claim Filed	d by ABS Hollywood LLC
and voted ( 3/0 ) that you	r Honorable Body ( <b>approve</b> /reject) the recommendation of
the Department of Building ar	nd Safety.
Other action:	
	Claims Board, City of Los Angeles
	By Chairperson

cc: City Attorney